				CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES				
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITA	ATION/MODIFICATION	OF CONTRACT				1	1	2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ	REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PRO				plicable)	
P00305	See Block 16B	PR201707	PR201707210000					
6. ISSUED BY	CODU	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other the	ın İtem 6	1	CODE	:L		<u> </u>
General Services Administration/F	AS/ITC							
Office of Acquisition Operations								
1800 F Street, NW, 4th Floor								
Washington DC 20405			1	In the second				
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR			(0)	9A. AMENDI	MENT OF SO	DLICITATION	INO.	
BT Federal Inc.	_		1					
11440 Commerce Park Drive, Suite 100				9B. DATED (SEE ITEM I	(1)		
Reston, VA 20191			-	1 100				
				IBA. MODEFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.				
				GS00Q1	GS00Q17NSD3001			
				10B; DATED	DATED (SEE ITEM 13)			
CODE FACILITY CODE					017			
11. '	THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES	TO AMENDMENTS OF SO	LICIT	ATIONS				
The above numbered solicitation is amended as so	et forth in Item 14. The hour and date s	pecified for receipt of Offers is	xtended	l, is not	extended.			
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment p								
(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning	copies of the amendment; (b) By ack	nowledging receipt of this amendme	nt on ca	ch copy of th	e offer sub	mitted; or (c) By ser	arate letter o
electronic communication which includes a referen	ce to the solicitation and amendment	numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR	ACKN	OWLEDGME	NT TO B	E RECEIVI	ED AT	THE PLACE
DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS F desire to change an offer already submitted, such chan								
this amendment, and is received prior to the opening h	our and data specified.							
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If requ	ired)							
N/A								
13. THIS	ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO M	ODIFICATIONS OF CONT	RAC	rs/ordei	RS.			
	ODIFIES THE CONTRACT/O				,			
(II) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PUR	SUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHA	NGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MA	DE IN T	HE CONTRACT	ORDER NO). IN ITEM 10	ıΛ.	
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT	ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE	ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as	chances	n navine office	annenneiatio	n date, etc.1 St	T FORTI	I IN ITIEM 14.
PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF					-14			
T 2	S ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHO	DRITY OF						
Mutual Agreement of Both OTHER (Specify type of modification and au	Parties (FAR 43,103(a)(3))							
Official officers type of modification and all	unnuy)							
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor _ is not, X			11-					
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDM					dina rali	iaitations	Contr	act cubico
matter where feasible.)	IEN I/MODIFICATION (U	rganizea by OCF section i	reaan	igs, incine	ung sou	снаноп	comire	ici suojec
matter where jeasible.)								
SEE CONTINUATION PAGE								
Except at provided herein, all terms and conditions of the doct	ment referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretot						_	
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CO	INTRA	TING OFFIC	ER (Type o	r print)		
JOHN D. D'AMORE	-1 Dl-+	Timothy Horan						
Business Director Contracts Leg	al Regulatory 15C. DATE SIGNE	Contracting Off Lieb. United States of Am				I6C. DA	TE SIGN	IED .
ing, continuerstant and all	LINC. DATE SIGNE	- Iron current attract. Vital				INC. DV	3401	-

8 Feb 2019

(Signature of Contracting Officer)

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 11/2016)
Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.24

(Signature of person authorized to sign)

Contract GS00Q17NSD3001 Modification: # P00305

- 1. The purpose of this modification is to incorporate BT Federal Inc.'s Submission Number BT00510.01a dated June 15, 2018 into the contract. The submission adds new Access Arrangement (AA) Monthly Recurring Charge (MRC) prices to NSCs located in previously awarded CBSA (Reno, NV).
- 2. The estimated dollar value of the contract remains unchanged.
- 3. Except as provided herein, all prices, terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 10A remain unchanged and in full force and effect.